ELX200 Passive Loudspeakers
en Installation manual
ELX200 Passive Loudspeakers Table of contents | en 3
Electro-Voice Installation manual 2021-11 | 04 | F.01U.326.890
Table of contents
1 Safety 4
1.1 Important safety instructions 4
1.2 Suspension 4

weight, manageability, as well as structural integrity. The subwoofers pack powerful low-
frequency output into a surprisingly compact footprint, and feature tuned 15 mm thick wood
enclosures with a premium top-coat finish. The proprietary features that have made the other
members of the EV portable speaker family a go-to for best-in-class performance are also
present: Signal Synchronized Transducers (SST) waveguide concept.
EV's industry-leading quality and testing procedures yield efficient transducer design and
meaningful specs, resulting in components that deliver accurate, linear response at the
system’s highest output levels. Translation: loud and clear all the way up to the limit. Unified
in one of the strongest full-range composite enclosures ever built by EV. The ELX200 is
established as the new benchmark for toughness - both acoustically and physically; maximum
efficiency with maximum toughness.
2.1 Short information
The following table lists products in a family, with CTN (Commercial Type Number) and
identifying product name DESCRIPTION.
CTN Description
ELX200-10 10" 2-Way passive speaker
ELX200-12 12" 2-Way passive speaker
ELX200-15 15" 2-Way passive speaker
ELX200-12S 12" passive subwoofer
ELX200-18S 18" passive subwoofer
ELX200-10-W 10" 2-Way passive speaker, white
ELX200-12-W 12" 2-Way passive speaker, white
ELX200 Passive Loudspeakers Description | en 7
Electro-Voice Installation manual 2021-11 | 04 | F.01U.326.890
CTN Description
ELX200-15-W 15" 2-Way passive speaker, white
ELX200-12S-W 12" passive subwoofer, white
ELX200-18S-W 18" passive subwoofer, white
2.2 System features
ELX200-10 — 10" two-way passive loudspeaker system
– 1200 W (Peak), 127 dB peak SPL system that is reliability verified with over 500 hours of
abuse testing and endurance testing to 4x typical industry practices.

Grille: 18 AWG steel with powdercoat
Suspension: (3) M10 suspension points
Color: Black or white
Dimensions (H x W x D):
mm (in)
531 x 330 x 319
(21.0 x 13.0 x 12.6)
629 x 363 x 344
(24.8 x 14.3 x 13.6)
710 x 423 x 384
(28.0 x 16.6 x 15.1)
Net weight: 13.4 kg (29.6 lb) 15.2 kg (33.4 lb) 18.7 kg (41.2 lb)
Shipping weight: 15.3 kg (33.7 lb) 17.1 kg (37.7 lb) 21.4 kg (47.2 lb)
1Full-space measurement.
2Maximum SPL is measured at 1 m using broadband pink noise at rated peak power rating.
20 en | Technical data ELX200 Passive Loudspeakers
2021-11 | 04 | F.01U.326.890 Installation manual Electro-Voice
ELX200-12S and ELX200-18S
ELX200-12S ELX200-18S
Freq. response (-3 dB)1: 42 Hz - 220 Hz 45 Hz - 200 Hz